

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13779/2009

Wajid Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Commissioner Andors

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13780/2009

Wajid Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Commissioner Andors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13852/2009

Urban Improvement Trust

----Petitioner

Versus

The Divissional Commissioner Andors

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2009

Urban Improvement Trust

----Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Commissioner Andors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC Mr. Dharmendra Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

01/08/2023

Matter comes up on an application (IA No. 1/23) seeks amendment in the name of respondent No. 1.



[CW-13779/2009]

For the reasons mentioned in the application and upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, same is allowed.

Let matters be listed for final disposal in the third week of September, 2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

Pooja /80-83